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Turboline PC®

Individual Double Filter Dynamic Self Cleaning 

mechanism

retracts dynamically to throw away 
particles which are blocking the 
emitter.

The Marathon Runner

Flexibility in color selection 

Black

Brown

White

Purple

Stringent Quality Control
Each batch is tested for stringent 

quality parameter. Conforming to 

Indian standard IS 13488:2008 and 

international standard ISO 9261.

Integral, Cylindrical, Pressure 

Compensating  Dripline 

(Pressure Compensating) dripper 
ensures highest durability and 

Precision Pressure Compensation

Injection moulded silicone diaphragm 
ensures precision in pressure 
compensation helps to maintain high 

water qualities, chemicals and 

Multiple Outlet Holes

Precision multiple outlets breaks 

Marked  with Two  Parallel  White 

Stripes ‘Twin- Line®’ 

dripper.
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Other Important Features

Manufactured from Special Grade Virgin Plastic 

Material 

stress crack resistance (ESCR).

Manufactured with Most Modern, State-Of-the-Art 

Equipment. 

It’s computerised continuous online quality control monitors 
emitter spacing and precision in outlet drilling. Thus 

variation

Wide Pressure Compensating Range
2  to as high 

2 pressure.

Longer Lateral Lengths

Rodent Deterrent option

Can also be supplied with Rodent Deterrent option 

(Condition apply)

Applications

where longer lateral running length is necessary.

system.

More Crop Per Drop®

 Nominal Discharges :

class2.

 Emitter Spacing : 

emitter spacing and group spacing can be supplied on 

demand.

  Sizes :

diameter. 

  Pressure Compensating Range : 2

 Maintain the operating pressure within the pressure 

regulating range.

soil suction during system shutdown. 

Turboline PC®
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Nominal

Dia. (mm)

Inside 

Dia. (mm)

Minimum Wall Thickness(mm) Standard Coil 

Length (m)Class-1 Class-2 Class-3 Class-4

*  Dimensions are as per Indian Standard IS 13488:2008.

Nominal  

Discharge

(lph)

Emitter

exponent

Flow Coeff. of 

mfgr. variation, 

Flow path 

dimensions (mm)  

area (mm²)
x k CVm Length Width Depth

16 mm

2.5

2.5

2.2 2.2

20 mm

2.5

2.5

2.2 2.2

Flow equation q = kHX, q = Nominal Discharge, lph, H = Pressure head, kg/cm², x = Emitter exponent

Nominal  

Discharge

(gph)

Emitter

exponent

Flow Coeff. of 

mfgr. variation, 

Flow path 

dimensions (inch) area

(inch²)x k CVm Length Width Depth

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

Flow equation q = kHX, q = Nominal Discharge, gph, H = Pressure head, psi, x = Emitter exponent

Turboline PC®
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L XX XX XXX X XXX P X

Nominal diam-

eter in mm

Nominal 

Discharge in 

Dripper 

Spacing in 

cm

Pressure  

Rating Class

Standard 

Coil  

Length in 

meter

P - Pressure 

compensat-

ing

Blank - Standard Black with ‘Twin Line’

B - Brown (Landscape)

W - White (Greenhouse)

P - Purple (Reclaimed Water)

Example : L16400602400P - This code refers to Turboline PC option of 16mm nominal diameter having nominal discharge of 4.0 lph, 
emitter spaced at 60 cm, pressure rating class-2 and standard coil length of 400 m black tube with ‘Twin Line’.
Note

while ordering.
 Turboline PC can be supplied in any other wall thickness and pressure ratings.
 Turboline PC can be supplied in group spacing on request. Specify distance between drippers in the group, distance between two 
groups & no. of drippers in a group (minimum three drippers) as,

 between drippers between

 drippers in in a group two groups, 

 a group, cm  cm

Turboline PC®
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Note: Performance graph for Jain Turboline PC® as per Pressure 

Class-2.

Note: Performance graph for Jain Turboline PC® as per Pressure 

Class-1.
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16 mm - 3.5 lph

16 mm - 2.2 lph

16 mm - 1.6 lph

16 mm - 1.1 lph
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20 mm - 1.6 lph

0

Pressure (psi)
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Pressure (kg/cm²)

20 mm - 0.9 lph

20 mm - 3.8 lph

20 mm - 2.2 lph

6

5

2

0

Performance Graph

Size Nominal Discharge (lph) Nominal Flow rate as per wall thickness

Wall thickness (mm) 0.5 - 0.6 0.7 - 0.9 1.0 - 1.2

2.2 2.6 2.2

Wall thickness (mm) 0.7 - 0.8 0.9 - 1.1 1.2 - 1.4

MTO

MTO

2.2 2.6 MTO

MTO

Note: MTO refers to Make To Order
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16.0 mm ND (14.2 mm ID), Class 2, nominal discharge 1.1 lph

Slope

%

Dripper Spacing (cm)

Inlet Pressure

(kg/cm²)

15 cm 20 cm 30 cm 40 cm 50 cm 60 cm 75 cm 90 cm 100 cm

Length (m)

2

2.5 262.5

66.2

2.5

95.6 229.5

-2

59.2

2.5 265.2

16.0 mm ND (14.2 mm ID), Class 2, nominal discharge 1.6 lph

Slope

%

Dripper Spacing (cm)

Inlet Pressure

(kg/cm²)

15 cm 20 cm 30 cm 40 cm 50 cm 60 cm 75 cm 90 cm 100 cm

Length (m)

2

69.2

2.5

2.5 92.6

-2

62.5

2.5

Turboline PC®
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Maximum Running Length for Turboline PC®

16.0 mm ND (14.2 mm ID), Class 2, nominal discharge 2.2 lph

Slope

%

Dripper Spacing (cm)

Inlet Pressure

(kg/cm²)

15 cm 20 cm 30 cm 40 cm 50 cm 60 cm 75 cm 90 cm 100 cm

Length (m)

2

2.5

2.5

-2

59.5

2.5

16.0 mm ND (14.2 mm ID), Class 2, nominal discharge 3.5 lph

Slope

%

Dripper Spacing (cm)

Inlet Pressure

(kg/cm²)

15 cm 20 cm 30 cm 40 cm 50 cm 60 cm 75 cm 90 cm 100 cm

Length (m)

2

25.6

2.5

2.5

-2

2.5
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Slope

%

Dripper Spacing (cm)

Inlet Pressure

(kg/cm²)

15 cm 20 cm 30 cm 40 cm 50 cm 60 cm 75 cm 90 cm 100 cm

Length (m)

2

56.2

2.5

292.5

2.5

-2

2.5

Slope

%

Dripper Spacing (cm)

Inlet Pressure

(kg/cm²)

15 cm 20 cm 30 cm 40 cm 50 cm 60 cm 75 cm 90 cm 100 cm

Length (m)

2 252.6

2.5

2.5

-2

2.5

Maximum Running Length for Turboline PC®
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Slope

%

Dripper Spacing (cm)

 Inlet Pressure

(kg/cm²)

15 cm 20 cm 30 cm 40 cm 50 cm 60 cm 75 cm 90 cm 100 cm

Length (m)

2

96.6

96.6

2.5

252.6

225.9

229.2

2.5

229.6

-2

2.5 256.5

Slope

%

Dripper Spacing (cm)

Inlet Pressure

(kg/cm²)

15 cm 20 cm 30 cm 40 cm 50 cm 60 cm 75 cm 90 cm 100 cm

Length (m)

2

66.6

2.5

56.2

2.5

-2

2.5

Maximum Running Length for Turboline PC®


